
FBGA Contact List 

1. Danny Puntorno – President  

Construction Committee 

fbgapresdp@gmail.com 

 

2. John Burrafato – Vice President 

Buffssjag@aol.com 

 

3. Judy Tropeano – Treasurer 

Jcricket16@aol.com 

 

4. Christine Morales – 

Corresponding Secretary.  

fbgacorrespondingsecretary@gmail.co

m 

5. Anne Gaudet – Recording 

Secretary 

Dashing1anne@gmail.com 

 

Committee Chairs 

 

6. Ekaterina Kashkin 

Administration 

fbgagarden@gmail.com 

 

7. Tom Marange- Operation/ 

Maintenance 

tom.jetty@verizon.net 

 

8. Al Hernandez -Chair, Special 

Events & Fundraising 

uspdtech@yahoo.com 

 

9. Bozhena Kondrusevic- Chair, 

Education 

bkondrusevic@yahoo.com 

 

10. Children’s Garden 

 

11.  Inspections/Violations 

Committee 

 

12. Michael Loconte – Chair, 

Habitat 

mloconte61@gmail.com 
 

13. Yelena Yamshanova – Chair, 

Landscape Design 

Co-chair, Administration 

yamshanova@yahoo.com 

 

14. Elda Rosenberg – Chair, 

Pumpkin Patch 

eldarose2239@gmail.com 

 

15. Steven Pinello – Chair, Conflict 

Resolution 

spinello@financialguide.com 

Theresa Cervera- co-Chair, Conflict 

Resolution 

theresacervera@yahoo.com 

 

16. Michael Gramaglia – Chair & 

Editor, Newsletter 

mpgramaglia@gmail.com 

17. Mariana Acevedo – Chair, 

Champions of Courage Garden 

mariana_acv2@hotmail.com 

 

18. Donna Turturro- Chair, 

Community Service  

FBGAcommunityservice@gmail.com 

19. Frank Turturro-  Chair, Garden 

Assist ftfixit@aol.com 

 

20. Lynn Halligan – Chair, Election 

Committee 

mamaduke23@aol.com 
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